
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3122
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
SUBURBAN RAILWAYS FOR AHMEDABAD
Patil Shri Chandrakant Raghunath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways proposed to develop Integrated Suburban Railway Network in Ahmedabad; and

(b) if so, the details of progress made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): State Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal for developing Suburban Railway network in Ahmedabad area (53 kms.) costing about RS 2050 crore. Ministry of Railways has conveyed its in-principle approval to the proposal subject to its technical feasibility at site duly considering future expansion needs of Railways and also that it may not be possible for Railways to fund the project.
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